OP \$165.00 41287

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM831738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (REEL/FRAME 7859/0815)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Collateral Agent		08/07/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRATASAN, LLC	
Street Address:	320 N. Sangamon St., Suite 700	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4128733	STRATASAN
Registration Number:	4128732	S STRATASAN
Registration Number:	4472884	S
Registration Number:	4479251	BLACKBIRD
Registration Number:	4472886	CANVAS
Registration Number:	4472885	GALLERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2092226 TM 3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Volano	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008166 FRAME: 0358

900793105

SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2023		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=3 Syntellis - Trademark Release [Reel 7859, Frame 0815]#page2.tif			

source=3 Syntellis - Trademark Release [Reel 7859, Frame 0815]#page2.tif source=3 Syntellis - Trademark Release [Reel 7859, Frame 0815]#page3.tif source=3 Syntellis - Trademark Release [Reel 7859, Frame 0815]#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August 7, 2023 (the "Effective Date") by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Collateral Agent in favor of STRATASAN, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor and certain other affiliates of Grantor executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, effective as of September 27, 2022, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2022 at Reel 7859, Frame 0815.

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid or caused to be paid all of the Obligations and has terminated the Commitments.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, releases, and discharges any and all liens and security interests it has in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and hereby reassigns any and all right, title and interest in and to any and all Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: / /hi/pb. Fire.
Name: Philip D. Fires
Title: & No - U. a. President

(Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

LEGAE_US_E # 172122059.2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered Trademarks:

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
STRATASAN	85/402,091	8/19/2011	4128733	4/17/2012
S STRATASAN and desgin	85/402,089	8/19/2011	4128732	4/17/2012
S and design	76/714,413	6/19/2013	4472884	1/28/2014
BLACKBIRD	76/714,496	7/3/2013	4479251	2/11/2014
CANVAS	76/714,495	7/3/2013	4472886	1/28/2014
GALLERY	76/714,494	7/3/2013	4472885	1/28/2014

Trademark Applications:

None.

LEGAL_US_E # 172122059.2

RECORDED: 08/14/2023